# CITY of LA GRANDE Urban Renewal District Budget Committee Wednesday, June 1, 2022

Council Chambers La Grande City Hall 1000 Adams Avenue

## **AGENDA**

The meeting will be available for viewing via the City's scheduled Charter Communications channel 180 that will begin at 6:00 p.m. on June 1, 2022, on the La Grande Alive website at <a href="https://eoalive.tv/city-events/">https://eoalive.tv/city-events/</a> or on the Eastern Oregon Alive.TV Facebook page at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/EOAliveTV">https://www.facebook.com/EOAliveTV</a>.

### 1. ROLL CALL

- a. Call to Order
- b. Pledge of Allegiance
- c. Roll Call
  - Per ORS 192.670(1), members of the Budget Committee may be participating in this meeting by electronic communication.

### 2. AGENDA APPROVAL

Announce that this meeting of the City of La Grande Urban Renewal District Budget Committee is for the sole purpose of approving the Minutes of the May 16, 2022, Urban Renewal District Budget Hearing.

### 3. CONSENT AGENDA

The Consent Agenda includes routine items of business which may be approved by one Motion of the Committee.

a. Consider: Approving Urban Renewal District Budget Hearing Minutes; May 16, 2022

4. ADJOURN TO CITY OF LA GRANDE BUDGET COMMITTEE REGULAR SESSION

Stacey M. Stockhoff
Acting City Recorder